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YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1723 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th January 2016

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M'® [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands Ty | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1723 (586|482 121 | 207 | 836 | 887 | 205 | 436 | 589 |493] 982 | 741 | 221 560 369 424 150

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose re-introducing ‘national service’, so that healthy
males aged 17 to 21 were expected to serve in the armed forces for 18 months,
and remain on the reserve list for four years?
Strongly support 24 | 32 15 19 40 | 26 22 12 16 27 34| 20 30 18 23 29 26 21
Tendtosupport 23 | 30 23 19 21 | 24 23 11 19 27 28| 24 23 18 24 22 26 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 47 62 38 38 61 50 45 23 35 54 62 44 53 36 47 51 52 47
Tendtooppose 16 | 16 14 25 14 16 16 19 17 15 16 17 15 20 18 16 13 13
Strongly oppose 27 | 16 40 25 19 | 27 27 45 38 22 16| 31 22 31 27 24 27 30
TOTAL OPPOSE 43 32 54 50 33 43 43 64 55 37 32 48 37 51 45 40 40 43
Don'tknow 9 | 6 8 11 6 | 7 12 |14 10 10 6] 9 10| 13 9 8 8 10
Would you support or oppose introducing national service for women, so that
healthy women aged 17 to 21 were expected to serve in the armed forces for
18 months, and remain on the reserve list for four years?
Strongly support 18 | 22 13 13 29 | 21 15 8 12 22 22| 15 21 14 17 22 19 12
Tendtosupport 24 | 30 20 23 27 | 25 23 11 19 25 31| 23 24 19 24 22 27 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 42 52 33 36 56 46 38 19 31 47 53 38 45 33 41 44 46 40
Tendtooppose 20 [ 23 17 26 15| 19 20 24 19 18 21| 21 18 20 21 20 17 18
Strongly oppose 28 | 17 41 28 19 | 27 29 46 38 24 17| 32 24 33 28 25 27 32
TOTAL OPPOSE 48 40 58 54 34 46 49 70 57 42 38 53 42 53 49 45 44 50
Don'tknow 11 | 7 10 10 10| 8 13 |12 11 11 9| 9 12| 14 10 10 10 10
Do you think that re-introducing national service would have any effect on
crime rates in Britain?
Would increase crime rates 4 1 7 6 2 5 3 9 4 3 2 4 3 3 4 4 3 5
Would not have an effect on crimerates 30 | 23 35 40 25 | 32 28 31 3 28 28| 32 27 31 32 31 27 30
Would decrease crime rates 49 | 63 37 37 63 | 50 48 35 38 54 59| 46 53 40 48 50 54 49
Don'tknow 17 | 12 21 17 10 | 13 21 25 23 16 11| 17 17 27 16 15 16 17
If Britain joined a war tomorrow of similar severity to World War I, but without
compulsory conscription, would you join the armed forces?
Yes, definitely 10 [ 13 6 5 16 14 6 6 7 12 11 8 12 7 11 10 11 8
Yes, probably 15 | 19 14 17 15 | 19 11 16 17 16 11| 15 14 12 16 17 14 12
TOTALYES 25 32 20 22 31 33 17 22 24 28 22 23 26 19 27 27 25 20
No, probablynot 23 | 25 19 21 25| 25 20 34 24 24 15| 26 19 18 24 23 24 22
No, definitelynot 42 | 36 48 41 36 | 31 51 32 40 37 53| 42 42 47 38 40 42 50
TOTALNO 65 61 67 62 61 56 71 66 64 61 68 68 61 65 62 63 66 72
Don’t know 11 8 14 17 8 10 12 12 11 12 10 9 14 16 11 10 10 9
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper readership and
Vote May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 62 103
Male 25 to 39 131 217
Male 40 to 59 315 291
Male 60 + 270 224
Female 18 to 24 89 102
Female 25 to 39 223 219
Female 40 to 59 396 298
Female 60 + 237 269
Region
North England 421 424
Midlands 275 283
East 178 165
London 196 221
South England 392 395
Wales 102 86
Scotland 159 150
Social Grade
AB 612 482
c1 430 500
Cc2 308 362
DE 373 379
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 267 245
Sun / Star 285 346
Mirror / Record 132 152
Guardian / Independent 139 76
FT / Times / Telegraph 107 138
Other Paper 191 198
No Paper 602 569
Vote Share May 2015
Conservative 536 586
Labour 481 482
Liberal Democrat 123 121
UKIP 214 207
Green 63 60
Other 107 95
Didn’t vote / Don’t know 199 172

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk

© 2014 YouGov Plc. All Rights Reserved


http://yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology/#
http://yougov.co.uk/#

